



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 08/17/2021

Prepared By : Florinda Gonzales

Solicitation No : CO-00429

Job # : 15-7001

Contract No : CO-00429-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Turtle Creek No 3 : 42-inch Water Transmission Main

Time And Date : August 17, 2021 @ 1:00 PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00429 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00429 - 2_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00429 - 3_HARPER BROTHERS CONST LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	General Water Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$5.25	825	\$4,331.25	\$4.00	825	\$3,300.00	\$6.00	825	\$4,950.00
2	103.3	General Water Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$3.30	2,325	\$7,672.50	\$3.00	2,325	\$6,975.00	\$6.00	2,325	\$13,950.00
3	203	General Water Bid Items		TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$3.00	1,472	\$4,417.20	\$5.00	1,472	\$7,362.00	\$3.25	1,472	\$4,785.30
4	205.2	General Water Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$61.00	3,396	\$207,156.00	\$41.00	3,396	\$139,236.00	\$56.50	3,396	\$191,874.00
5	205.4	General Water Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (1.5" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$9.00	8,443	\$75,987.00	\$9.00	8,443	\$75,987.00	\$8.35	8,443	\$70,499.05
6	205.4	General Water Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$10.50	6,281	\$66,950.50	\$12.00	6,281	\$75,372.00	\$9.85	6,281	\$61,867.85
7	208.1	General Water Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (1.5")	SY	\$3.00	8,443	\$25,329.00	\$3.00	8,443	\$25,329.00	\$2.00	8,443	\$16,886.00
8	208.1	General Water Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2")	SY	\$3.50	6,281	\$21,983.50	\$4.00	6,281	\$25,124.00	\$2.50	6,281	\$15,702.50
9	230.1	General Water Bid Items		FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR (4" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$33.00	1,523	\$50,259.00	\$21.00	1,523	\$31,983.00	\$35.00	1,523	\$53,305.00
10	413	General Water Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$99.00	948	\$93,852.00	\$120.00	948	\$113,760.00	\$135.00	948	\$127,980.00
11	500.1	General Water Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$20.00	667	\$13,340.00	\$38.00	667	\$25,346.00	\$25.00	667	\$16,675.00
12	SP500.3	General Water Bid Items		CONCRETE GUTTER	LF	\$20.00	42	\$840.00	\$60.00	42	\$2,520.00	\$75.00	42	\$3,150.00
13	500.4	General Water Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$40.00	158	\$6,320.00	\$60.00	158	\$9,500.00	\$35.00	158	\$5,530.00
14	502	General Water Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$54.00	119	\$6,426.00	\$38.00	119	\$4,520.00	\$110.00	119	\$13,090.00
15	503.1	General Water Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$138.00	139	\$19,182.00	\$120.00	139	\$16,680.00	\$125.00	139	\$17,375.00
16	503.4	General Water Bid Items		ASPHALTIC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	\$135.00	48	\$6,480.00	\$67.00	48	\$3,216.00	\$150.00	48	\$7,200.00
17	506.1	General Water Bid Items		CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	CY	\$1,400.00	28	\$39,200.00	\$490.00	8	\$13,720.00	\$1,100.00	28	\$30,800.00
18	SP507.1	General Water Bid Items		REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD FENCE	LF	\$115.00	84	\$9,660.00	\$100.00	84	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	84	\$1,260.00
19	507.3	General Water Bid Items		REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE (8 FT. HIGH)	LF	\$115.00	794	\$91,310.00	\$48.00	794	\$38,112.00	\$20.00	794	\$15,880.00
20	SP515	General Water Bid Items		TOPSOIL (3")	SY	\$1.25	8,420	\$10,525.00	\$3.00	8,420	\$25,260.00	\$3.00	8,420	\$25,260.00
21	516	General Water Bid Items		BERMUDA SODDING	SY	\$10.65	1,006	\$10,718.90	\$8.00	1,006	\$8,048.00	\$8.00	1,006	\$8,048.00
22	520	General Water Bid Items		HYDROMULCH (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$0.55	7,414	\$4,077.70	\$0.50	7,414	\$3,707.00	\$1.20	7,414	\$8,896.80
23	530	General Water Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$32,500.00	1	\$32,500.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00
24	535.1	General Water Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WIDE YELLOW LINE)	LF	\$1.40	1,343	\$1,880.20	\$1.50	1,343	\$2,014.50	\$2.00	1,343	\$2,686.00
25	535.2	General Water Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WIDE WHITE LINE)	LF	\$1.40	3,371	\$4,719.40	\$1.50	3,371	\$5,056.50	\$2.00	3,371	\$6,742.00
26	535.4	General Water Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (8" WIDE WHITE LINE)	LF	\$2.75	809	\$2,224.75	\$3.00	809	\$2,427.00	\$3.00	809	\$2,427.00
27	535.8	General Water Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (LEFT YELLOW ARROW)	EA	\$115.00	1	\$115.00	\$117.00	1	\$117.00	\$205.00	1	\$205.00
28	535.9	General Water Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (RIGHT YELLOW ARROW)	EA	\$115.00	1	\$115.00	\$117.00	1	\$117.00	\$205.00	1	\$205.00
29	535.13	General Water Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (LEFT RIGHT YELLOW ARROW)	EA	\$115.00	4	\$460.00	\$117.00	4	\$468.00	\$205.00	4	\$820.00
30	535.16	General Water Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STRAIGHT WHITE ARROW)	EA	\$190.00	2	\$380.00	\$195.00	2	\$390.00	\$205.00	2	\$410.00
31	535.17	General Water Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BICYCLE RIDER SYMBOL)	EA	\$320.00	2	\$640.00	\$325.00	2	\$650.00	\$420.00	2	\$840.00
32	SP540	General Water Bid Items		TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$26,150.00	1	\$26,150.00	\$33,000.00	1	\$33,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
33	550	General Water Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$0.01	5,028	\$50.28	\$1.00	5,028	\$5,028.00	\$2.00	5,028	\$10,056.00
34	552.1	General Water Bid Items		REMOVING AND RELOCATING IRRIGATION SYSTEMS	LF	\$1.00	1,000	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	1,000	\$10,000.00	\$15.58	1,000	\$15,580.00
35	814	General Water Bid Items		12" DI WATERLINE (CL 350) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$250.00	26	\$6,500.00	\$205.00	26	\$5,330.00	\$150.00	26	\$3,900.00
36	814	General Water Bid Items		16" DI WATERLINE (CL 250) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$250.00	24	\$6,000.00	\$135.00	24	\$3,240.00	\$200.00	24	\$4,800.00
37	814	General Water Bid Items		20" DI WATERLINE (CL 250) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$250.00	27	\$6,750.00	\$235.00	27	\$6,345.00	\$220.00	27	\$5,940.00
38	814	General Water Bid Items		24" DI WATERLINE (CL 200) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$300.00	28	\$8,400.00	\$465.00	28	\$13,020.00	\$225.00	28	\$6,300.00
39	818	General Water Bid Items		6" PVC C-900 WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$50.00	479	\$23,950.00	\$100.00	479	\$47,900.00	\$100.00	479	\$47,900.00
40	828	General Water Bid Items		16" GATE VALVE	EA	\$8,850.00	1	\$8,850.00	\$8,300.00	1	\$8,300.00	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00
41	SP828	General Water Bid Items		VALVE INSERTION (6")	EA	\$16,850.00	1	\$16,850.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00	\$12,865.00	1	\$12,865.00
42	SP828	General Water Bid Items		VALVE INSERTION (12")	EA	\$24,500.00	2	\$49,000.00	\$17,000.00	2	\$34,000.00	\$18,815.00	2	\$37,630.00
43	SP828	General Water Bid Items		VALVE INSERTION (16")	EA	\$45,000.00	2	\$90,000.00	\$38,000.00	2	\$76,000.00	\$46,312.00	2	\$92,624.00
44	831	General Water Bid Items		16" CUT-IN TEE	EA	\$7,650.00	1	\$7,650.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00
45	832	General Water Bid Items		24"X20" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	\$48,800.00	1	\$48,800.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00
46	834.1	General Water Bid Items		FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	\$6,550.00	4	\$26,200.00	\$5,000.00	4	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	4	\$36,000.00
47	836	General Water Bid Items		PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES & TYPES	TN	\$1.00	2	\$2.00	\$11,500.00	2	\$23,000.00	\$23,500.00	2	\$47,000.00
48	840	General Water Bid Items		12" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$11,830.00	2	\$23,660.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	2	\$25,000.00
49	840	General Water Bid Items		6" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$11,400.00	2	\$22,800.00	\$6,500.00	2	\$13,000.00	\$7,200.00	2	\$14,400.00



San Antonio Water System
Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 08/17/2021

50	841	General Water Bid Items	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	LS	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00
51	844	General Water Bid Items	2" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$3,000.00	5	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	5	\$15,000.00	\$1,390.00	5	\$6,950.00
52	SP844	General Water Bid Items	42" INTERNAL TEST BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY	LS	\$7,095.00	1	\$7,095.00	\$36,700.00	1	\$36,700.00	\$31,652.00	1	\$31,652.00
53	845	General Water Bid Items	PIPELINE MARKERS	EA	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	3	\$1,050.00	\$1,100.00	3	\$3,300.00
54	846	General Water Bid Items	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	\$8,350.00	1	\$8,350.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00
55	856	General Water Bid Items	24" SPLIT STEEL CASING (OPEN CUT)	LF	\$285.00	21	\$5,985.00	\$350.00	21	\$7,350.00	\$500.00	21	\$10,500.00
56	858	General Water Bid Items	CONCRETE ENCASUREMENT, CRADDLES, SADDLES, AND COLLARS	CY	\$1,000.00	0	\$200.00	\$160.00	0	\$32.00	\$6,000.00	0	\$1,200.00
57	SS01020	General Water Bid Items	ANEW APARTMENTS UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC RELOCATION	ALW	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00
58	SS02425.1	General Water Bid Items	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 42"	LF	\$476.00	152	\$72,352.00	\$1,120.00	152	\$170,240.00	\$1,100.00	152	\$167,200.00
59	SS02425.1	General Water Bid Items	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 60"	LF	\$667.00	312	\$208,104.00	\$1,410.00	312	\$439,920.00	\$950.00	312	\$296,400.00
60	SS02425.2	General Water Bid Items	42" STEEL CASING PIPE	LF	\$247.00	152	\$37,544.00	\$210.00	152	\$31,920.00	\$200.00	152	\$30,400.00
61	SS02425.2	General Water Bid Items	60" STEEL CASING PIPE	LF	\$489.00	312	\$152,568.00	\$500.00	312	\$156,000.00	\$420.00	312	\$131,040.00
62	SS02425.3	General Water Bid Items	24" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING	LF	\$295.00	152	\$44,840.00	\$365.00	152	\$55,480.00	\$250.00	152	\$38,000.00
63	SS02425.3	General Water Bid Items	42" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING	LF	\$646.50	312	\$201,708.00	\$900.00	312	\$280,800.00	\$860.00	312	\$268,320.00
64	SS02571	General Water Bid Items	42" STEEL WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$724.00	4,446	\$3,218,904.00	\$643.00	4,446	\$2,858,778.00	\$681.00	4,446	\$3,027,726.00
65	SS02820	General Water Bid Items	TEMPORARY SCREENED CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	\$6.00	2,474	\$14,844.00	\$10.00	2,474	\$24,740.00	\$13.00	2,474	\$32,162.00
66	3000	General Water Bid Items	REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF VARIOUS SIZES OF A.C. PIPE	LF	\$20.00	182	\$3,640.00	\$40.00	182	\$7,280.00	\$105.00	182	\$19,110.00
67	SS15103	General Water Bid Items	42" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	\$37,100.00	3	\$111,300.00	\$45,000.00	3	\$135,000.00	\$68,000.00	3	\$204,000.00
68	SS15117	General Water Bid Items	6" COMBINATION AIR VALVE AND VAULT	EA	\$31,500.00	6	\$189,000.00	\$44,000.00	6	\$264,000.00	\$65,000.00	6	\$390,000.00
69	SS261351	General Water Bid Items	IMPRESSED-CURRENT CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$33,000.00	1	\$33,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00
70	SP100A	General Water Bid Items	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION / REMOBILIZATION (OPEN CUT)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$47,000.00	1	\$47,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
71	SP100B	General Water Bid Items	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION / REMOBILIZATION (TRENCHLESS)	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$19,000.00	1	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
72	100	General Water Bid Items	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-69	LS	\$500,000.00	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	1	\$500,000.00	\$605,000.00	1	\$605,000.00
73	101	General Water Bid Items	PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-69	LS	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00
				Total			\$6,441,093.18			\$6,511,632.00		\$7,153,254.50	
Calendar Days To Complete : 365				As Read:			\$ 6,441,093.18			\$ 6,511,632.00		\$ 7,153,254.50	

RFCSP price is not the sole contributing factor